Directions for transferring stock electronically to Raleigh Charter High School Foundation, Inc. Via Truist Investment Services

Please ask your broker to note on the transfer that the shares are coming from you so we may promptly credit you with the gift.

Please contact Margaret Barnett (Raleigh Charter High School 919-715-1155 or mbarnett@raleighcharterhs.org) when you give the order to your broker. Please include the following information:

- Number of shares being transferred
- Name of securities being transferred

• Brokerage firm making the transfer

Legal name: Raleigh Charter High School Foundation, Inc.

Federal Tax ID 26-4266980

Brokerage Firm: Truist Investment Services

(formerly BB&T Scott and Stringfellow)

Location: Raleigh, NC

Account Number: WA7-073813

DTC Number: 0226

Representative: Debbie McLamb

Phone: 919-571-1893

Fax: 919-571-9604

Thank you for your support of Raleigh Charter High School Foundation, Inc.